



## Living Rock Academy 2020-2021 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Grade Level	Grade	12 Monthly Payments	1 Yearly Payment
Lower Elementary	PreK-2nd	\$609.00	\$7,308.00
Upper Elementary	3rd-5th	\$630.00	\$7,560.00
Middle School	6th-8th	\$651.00	\$7,812.00
High School	9th-12th	\$672.00	\$8,064.00

### PAYMENT OF TUITION AND FEES:

The first tuition payment is due July 10th. Monthly payments thereafter are due by the 10th of each month. Families may pay by cash, check, or bank draft. LRA will assess an administration fee of 3% to those who choose to use a credit card for payments. Payments not received by 4 p.m. on the 10th day of the month due will result in a \$50.00 late charge added to the account. If an account is past due 30 days, a student may not be allowed to attend school or participate in extracurricular activities until the account is current.

Payment of the full semester's tuition becomes guaranteed to LRA when a student attends the first day of class in that semester. No grades, transcripts, or report cards will be issued or released if payments and fees are not current. Also, students that withdraw, are asked to withdraw, or are expelled from the school for any reason are still subject to the semester tuition obligation and must have their account completely paid off before any transcripts or records will be released.

### REGISTRATION FEES AND DISCOUNTS:

#### Registration/Application Fees (non-refundable, non-transferable)

\$300.00 - Enrollment fee per student due upon acceptance

\$200.00 - Enrollment fee for currently enrolled LRA students that re-enroll prior to the first day of open enrollment

\$125.00 - Application & testing fee for 1 student; \$75.00 for each additional student

#### Multi-Child Discounts

For families with three or more students, a 5% (on tuition only) family discount applies.

#### Military/First Responder Discounts

A 5% family military/first responder discount is given to students of parents who are either retired from or actively enlisted or commissioned in the Navy, Marines, Army, Air Force, or Coast Guard, or are/were a full-time EMT, firefighter, police, sheriff, or similar public servant.

Note: Only one discount may be applied for each family. Families that apply for and receive need-based financial aid do not qualify for any additional discounts.

### ADDITIONAL STUDENT FEES/REQUIREMENTS:

LRA strives to list all fees you will be charged throughout the year; however, please note that at times additional unforeseen fees may be added to this list. Parents will receive notice of extra charges prior to applying to account.

**Field Trip/Cross-Curricular Fee:** Hands-on learning opportunities are an essential component of our learning program here at LRA. All of our classes will have numerous opportunities throughout the year to experience learning outside of our campus in various ways. To cover the expense of these trips each student is charged a fee at the beginning of each semester to cover the costs of all regularly scheduled cross-curricular field trips. This charge will be shown on the first statement of each semester.

Elementary	\$75.00 per semester
Middle School	\$125.00 per semester
High School	\$175.00 per semester